Boil Water Advisory Lifted

Boil Water Advisory Lifted

West Columbia, SC (February 11, 2017 at 3:15 PM)- The City of West Columbia has lifted a boil water advisory affecting water customers in the following areas:

  • 2700 – 2900 Blocks of Rainbow Drive
  • Shampy Street
  • Franklin Street
  • 2800 Block Kirkwood Drive
  • Dalewood Drive
  • Sandalwood Drive
  • Bensmin Drive
  • Morningdale Drive

The water supply has been thoroughly tested and boiling water is no longer necessary. Water customers may check the city of West Columbia website at www.westcolumbiasc.gov for updates on all boil water advisories.

Water customers may also contact customer service at City Hall between 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday at 803.791.1880. Emergencies occurring after hours and on weekends and holidays should be reported to the West Columbia Police Department at 803.794.0721.

3 comments (Add your own)

1. wrote:
Hi there! This article couldn't be written much better! Looking at this article reminds me of my previous roommate!
He constantly kept preaching about this. I am going to send this post to him.
Pretty sure he'll have a good read. I appreciate you for
sharing!

Fri, May 3, 2019 @ 5:58 PM

2. wrote:
These are truly wonderful ideas in concerning blogging.

You have touched some fastidious points here.
Any way keep up wrinting.

Sat, May 11, 2019 @ 8:24 PM

3. wrote:
This design is steller! You obviously know how to keep
a reader amused. Between your wit and your videos, I
was almost moved to start my own blog (well, almost...HaHa!) Great job.

I really enjoyed what you had to say, and more than that,
how you presented it. Too cool!

Thu, May 16, 2019 @ 9:24 AM

Add a New Comment


code
 

Comment Guidelines: No HTML is allowed. Off-topic or inappropriate comments will be edited or deleted. Thanks.